Yjamato

Parts List

HIGHT SPEED SAFETY STITCH MACHINE

Z75005D-8

\ @I :2 % >
bl \ %{C @ :

l / <
50
75 2

MODELS & DEVICES

Z7500SD-A-8 Z75005D-C-8
Z7520SD-AY-8 Z7500SD-A-31
Z7500SD-C-31 Z7520SD-AY-31

K1 MT22

N VAMATO SEWING MACHIE MFS, 0,170,



AE S Ry & P 5 ik

AEHESRGFIFK L Z7500SD-A4DF-8 J E A ETHE .
HE 14 UATER T TENELRHEERE .
AZEHSHRIPEEHNRTANZE X IME X TBE.
ERER LR F ALK .

fF5ikiA
[ 1 RFEMIBEEHSHER, ERREGEPLEGEED.
[ 1 AABEHSHRIBLEHRIK .
& RREX ARFGSHER, ERRTEC4RPEMT LT HHNE.

ITHE R TR
YeIIEITEE, EE M PARTS No. (FEMSH) (fflan 6200066).
wiIIMSER, FEMEHSBREKE .

AZHSEIIRZICHED, NWEARMERER. UERFRAE, BABITEH.

How to use this Parts List

The illustrations in this Parts List are drawn on the basis of Z7500SD-A4DF-8.

The items from No.1 to No.13 relate to the standard model.

The items after No.14 relate to the submodel and device.

The dimiension of collar in this Parts List is shown as inside diameter X outside diameter X width.

Number beside connector shows size of joint

Mark explanation
[ ] means this part is changed from the previous Parts List.

Inside of [ ] shows the previous Part No. and the shape of screw or the like.
€ means this part or model is newly added in this Parts List.

How to place an order for the parts

¥¢ When placing an order, please tell us Parts No. (e. g. 6200066).
¢ For Air tube, please inform us of the part No. and the length.

This Parts List is subject to change for improvement without notice.

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Contents

HR

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1) FIIX—BR(T) 1
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2) HIXN—ER(2) 2
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(3) AIX—BER(3) 3
MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS REE R 4
MISCELLANEOUS CRANKSHAFT & BUSHINGS FHKRC Ty a2 BR 5
NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM HERE 6
KNIFE DRIVING MECHANISM X 2B 7
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM RIRE 8
UPPER LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM LIL—gE 9

LOWER & DOUBLE CHAINING LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM

TL-RRCZERL-EE10

FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM AIX V) SRE RS 11
FEED DRIVING MECHANISM XU EE 12
LUBRICATING MECHANISM faimeEeE 13
Z7500SD-8 EXCLUSIVE PARTS Y7EFIVERAE® 14
Z7520SD-8 EXCLUSIVE PARTS Y7 EFIERAR® 15
Z7500SD-31, 7520SD-31 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) YJ7ETFIEBBM(T) 16
Z7500SD-31 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) B7EFIVERB®R(2) 17
Z7500SD-31 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(3) Y7EFIEREBM3B) 18
Z27520SD-31 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) Y7EFINERAB@2) 19
K1 DEVICE K1&& 20
MT22 DEVICE(1) MT22%E(1) 21
MT22 DEVICE(2) MT22 KiE(2) 22
MICELLANEOUS SUPPORTING BOARD RTIRER 23
THREAD STAND RILE 24
WARNING LABEL BEEINIL 25

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1)
o

AIN—BR(T)

1

RefNo Parts No. Description m 4 Amt. Req
1 6200066 Cloth Plate JAORTL—k 1
2 6200302 Cloth Plate(Lower) JAXTL~MT) 1
3 6200072 Rubber Cushion VORI —MT)EXEE 1
4 001123 Washer A A 3
5 000644 Spring Washer A7V 3
6 110045 Screw(M4-0.7 x 12) bRy 3
7 6200070 Cloth Plate Eccentric Bushing I¥xtryrvia 1
8 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) =87 1
9 6200071 Collar(4 X 9 X 6mm) No— 1

10 003637 Screw(1/8-44 x 2.5) Ry 1
11 6200529 Cloth Plate Latch, C. Set BHEA L /XN—(#8) 1
12 110073 Screw(M4-0.7 X ) =87 2
13 100001 Lock Nut Oy oFwvhk 1
14 110031 Stop Screw(M4-0.7 X 12) A RNwikxy 1
15 6200015 Oil Cap AALNFvrv7 1
16 6200016 O-ring(P28) oYy y 1
17 6200601 Top Cover EHR— 1
18 110016 Screw(M4-0.7 X 15) xRy 6
19 6200228 Top Cover Gasket EAR—=RyF> 1
20 6200172 Oil Reservoir Gasket MZT Ny Fy 1
21 6200309 Oil Reservoir Wz 1
22 006816 Screw(1/4-24 x 8) =) 4
23 6200029 OiReservoirRubberCushion(Black-colored)  FAiR T L (B E) 3
24 6200033 OilReservoirRubberCushion(Green-colored)  B5iR T L (R &) 1
25

26 6200182 Oil Reservoir Positioning Bar MERTEEE 4
27 300004 Washer AR 4
28 120017 Screw(M5-0.8 X 15) =87 6
29 6100029 Drain Hole Seal A 1
30 005075 Drain Hole Screw(3/8-24 x 8) SHIEFRY 1
31

32 6200512 Wind Guide Plate BEAR 1
33 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) =37 2
34 300043 Washer Ty 2
35 6209401 Serial Number Plate HwESL— K 1
36 000726 Rivet 1 X8R 2
37 6200530 Cloth Plate Latch Holder FHEL/N—& 1
38 62005631 Cloth Plate Latch Bl /N— 1
39 6200532 Cloth Plate Latch Spring FBAL /N—/\% 1
40 170067 Screw(M5-0.8 X 6) Exry 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z75008D-8



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2)
- - -

HIN—EEFK(2)

2

RefNo Parts No. Description m & Amt. Req
1 6200465 Side Cover @A/ — 1
2 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) kxR 6
3
4 6200220 Eye Guard Holder A H—FIR 1
5 170032 Screw(M4-0.7 x B) rxy 1
6 000010 Conical Spring Washer m/RxTy ¥ 2
7 6200285 Eye Guard FAH—R 1
8 110076 Screw(M3-0.5 X 6) = 2
9 000444 Washer Tyy 2

10 6200225 Needle Bar Oil Defender HEHZT 1
11 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 x 5) xRy 4
12 6200226 Needle Bar Qil Seal gHEY—IL 1
13 190015 Screw(M14-2 x 6) Exry 2
14 6200227 Logo Plate A0Ov—74R 1
15 110106 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) kxy 2
16
17
18
19 6200159 Front Cover Latch Spring IR FA/N—F v F/IxR 1
20 6200027 Front Cover Hook MRFHN—T v s 1
21 001203 Screw(9/64-40 x 4.5) +Exy 1
22 6200017 Front Cover Hinge Pin R VAl AT 1
23 003637 Screw(1/8-44 x 2.5) =87 ) 2
24 6200073 Front Cover(Right) BB H/— 1
25 6200024 Front Cover Hinge Spring BIRF AN—E 2 INR 1
26 6200310 Front Cover Hinge HIBEF AN~ VY 1
27 6200351 Chip Guard(Openable) YEE IR 1
28 110003 Screw(M3.5-0.6 X 6) kxy 2
29
30 Threading Chart(See the Table) RBEVH(TRER) 1
31 6200170 Front Cover Latch HIBEF ANR—F v F 1
32 110054 Screw(M3-05 X 3.5) IERY 2
33 390513 Threading Chart(Left) KBV E(E) 1
Preta No.
Models Threading Chart

Z7500SD 390678

Z7500SD-31 390678

Z7520SD 390687

Z7520SD-31 390687

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(3)
]

# I8 —BIR (3)

3

Ref.No Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6200075 Feed Mechanism Cover #® EFIR— 1
2 6200192 Feed Mechanism Cover Gasket BYEANR=NRyFY 1
3 110048 Screw(M4-0.7 X 10) jl=4) 5
4 6200077 Rubber Cushion 3B X FE () 1
5 6200212 O-ring(P52) oy 1
6 6200211 Ball Bearing Holder R7ZUVITHT 1
7 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) xR 7
8 6200511 Fan Cover 7T~ 1
9 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5) =87 2

10 150004 Screw(M4-0.7 x 6) xRy 1
11

12 6200224 Pushbutton Ty aRyy 1
13 6200171 Oil Seal AN —I 1
14 6100333 Retaining Ring Ay Uo7 2
15 6200036 Pushbutton Spring Ty amy g% 1
16 330008 Seal Plug B 1
17 330000 Seal Plug Bt 1
18 6200219 Fabric Guide Plate TEAR 1
19 110064 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) xRy 2
20 6200191 Tail Cover Gasket e VAT A 1
21 6200076 Tail Cover #AIN— 1
22 6200259 Seal Plug A 1
23 6200352 Ball Bearing Housing A2 1
24 6200181 Ball Bearing Housing Gasket NTITIRyF 1
25 130003 Screw(M4-0.7 X 7.3) xRy 3
26 6100074 Looper Thread Pipe Stay HENRA1TXT 1
27 6200321 Looper Thread Pipe FEIAT 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z75008D-8



275005D-8 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS
- ]

RE R

4

Ref.No Parts No. Description m 4 Amt. Req
1 6200079 Thread Guide Plate HRERIR 1
2 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) xy 3
3 6100056 Thread Tension Spring Cap HRBF/NRFv v I(L) 4
4 6100057 Tension Spring Bushing FEFF v MBIV IEX 4
5 6200026 Tension Spring(Lower Looper Thread) T/ —/tRFF/NK 1
6 6200019 Thread Tension Spring Retainer RAF/NRFYP V(T 4
7 000178 Felt 7k 4
8 6100062 Tension Disc HRFEFM 8
9 000177 Felt )bk 4

10 190016 Tension Post REIETE 4
11 6200031 Tension Disc Eyelet REFERE 3
12 6100059 Tension Spring{Upper Looper Thread) _EJL—/CHRIF/AR 1
13 6100058 Tension Spring(Double Chain Thread) #RETF/\R(ZER) 1
14 6200025 Tension Spring(Needle Thread) HARBFINR 1
15 6200277 Tension DiscEyeletforNeedleThread  #HRFATARE 1
16 6200023 Looper Thread Pipe 3RE/IA T 2
17 6200329 DoubleChainingLooper ThreadEyelet(Rear) — &1L —/ CRiE () 1
18 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) Exy 4
19 6200447 Oil Container SPyvY 1
20 6200448 Oil Container Plug B 1
21 310105 Felt SP7z/Lk 1
22 6200449 Felt Holder SP7z)LNET 1
23

24 6200284 Needle Thread Eyelet Holder #REEUT IR 1
25 110001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 54) bExy 3
26 6200276 Needle Thread Eyelet(Right) #HRE () 1
27 006035 Screw(9/64-40 X 7) xRy 1
28 000644 Spring Washer ATV T Ty vy 1
29 000322 Nut Pl 1
30 6200361 Needle Thread EyeletHolder{Double Chain) — ER# RERT A 1
31 6200357 NeedleThreadEyelet(Right)(DoubleChain) —E&E##E(H) 1
32 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 x 5) ji=) 1
33 6200354 Needle Thread Eyelet(Left) #RIE(E) 1
34 130026 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5.8) Exy 1
35 6200365 Needle ThreadEyelet(Left)(DoubleChain) —EE#t:faE () 1
36 6200523 Needle Thread Pull-off grnigy 1
37 110064 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) xRy 1
38 000653 Knock Pin Sy oEY 1
39 6200359 DoubleChainingLooperThreadEyelet(Left) ZE&I)IL—/ GCRE(E) 1
40 110008 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5) Exy 2

Ref. No 41 to 73

See the following page.

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



275008D-8 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS

KB MR

4

RefNo Parts No. Description m & Amt. Req
41 6200355 Thread Eyelet Stopper “XHBEX Ry 1
42 110091 Screw(M3-05 x 3) hxry 1
43 6200314 Tension Disc Eyelet “ERABATFERE 1
44 190002 Tension Post RIAFE 1
45 6200315 Tension Disc ZERRHFEFL 2
46 6200316 Double Chaining Looper Tension ZERARFAFNR 1
47 6200317 Tension Spring Bushing ZERARFEF v AEIYIEX 1
48 000182 Adjusting Nut FEF v b 1
49 6200320 Double Chaining Looper Thread Eyelet ZX k& 1
50 009853 Screw(11/64-40 X 6.5) R 1
51 6200318 Thread Eyelet Bracket IXARES 1
52 000010 Conical Spring Washer M/RRT w2y 1
53 190000 Screw(M4-0.7 X 7} Exy 1
54 6200319 Thread Retaining Finger HREN 1
55 6200559 Thread Retainer Plate Support INRFIR 1
56 6200467 Thread Retainer Plate /NGAF I 1
57 6200468 Thread Retainer Spring INRFIM/NR 1
58 170060 Screw(M2.5-045 X 4) xRy 1

59 6200565 Looper Holder Cover =B HIR— 1
60 6100111 Looper Driving Shaft Qil Seal L=/ A A2~ 1
61 6200164 Looper Holder Cover Spacer(Rubber) JL—/{&H/N—IAR—H 1
62 6200464 Looper Thread Eyelet(Left) JL—JRE(E) 1
63 130020 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6.3) =8 1
64
65 6200586 Lower Looper Thread Eyelet TIL—ICRiE 1
66 6200461 Upper Looper Thread Eyelet EIL—IRE 1
67 000014 Washer A 2
68 110026 Screw(M3-0.5 X 6) xRy 1
69 110036 Screw(M3-05 x 6.5) IS 1
70 6200589 Spacer AR—Y 1
71 6200587 Looper Holder Auxiliary Cover J—IREFEBIHIN— 1
72 110054 Screw(M3-05 x 3.5) xRy 2
73 000644 Spring Washer ATYIIvyv 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS CRANKSHAFT & BUSHINGS

THMROTvyaBE D

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6200305 Machine Pulley v 7-Y 1
2 160007 Screw(M6-1 X 6) = 5
3 6200477 Oil Cooling Fan AHIT 7> 1
4 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) i) 7
5 6200214 Wave Washer BTy v 1
6 6200213 Mechanical Oil Shield ey 1
7 6100622 Crankshaft Ball Bearing(Right) R—ILRTF U7 (Hh) 1
8 6100127 Bearing Adapter RFP Y 73=r 1
9 6200268 Oit Pump Driving Worm T A—LI 1

10 6200373 Crankshaft Bushing Frva 1
11 6200270 Crankshaft VAT A AE VRS 1
12 6200560 Pin HESIRE Y 1
13

14 160027 Screw(M3-0.5 x 3) ERY 5
15 6200179 Crankshaft Ball Bearing(Left) R—ILRF Y > (k) 1
16 6200353 DoubleChainingLooperThreadTake-up  RFFH A 1
17 6200330 Thread Take-up Pin RAFHLEY 1
18 6200234 Crankshaft Bushing WNTwa 1
19 6200083 Upper Knife Driving Shaft Bushing(Right) EX X&7 v ¥ 1 () 1
20 6200238 Upper Knife - FeedBar Driving ShaftBushing EX R - EVET v 2
21 6200084 Upper Knife Driving Shaft Qil Seal EAREAACILY—IL 1
22 6200244 Needle BarDriving Shaft Bushing(Right) #H&Eo S > 787 v a(f) 1
23" 6200243 Needle Bar Driving Shaft Bushing(Left) #H&0 S > 787 v ¥ 1 () 1
24 003636 Cap Screw(5/16-32 x 3.5) BExy 1
25 000526 Gasket Ny F 1
26

27 310109 Oil Wick SHS 1
28

29 6200241 UpperLooperDriving ShaftBushing(Front) _£JL— /&7 v 3 2. (50) 1
30 6200242 UpperlLooperDriving ShaftBushing(Rear) _tJL—/S87 v > 2. () 1
31 6200132 Looper Driving Shaft Qil Seal —IREA 1L —IL 1
32 6200239 LowerLooperDriving ShaftBushing(Front) T/L— /X817 v & 1 (71) 1
33 6200240 Lower LooperDriving ShaftBushing(Rear) TIL—/SE T v ¥ 1 (#%) 1
34 6200323 Looper Shaft Oil Seal JL—JEA )L —)L 1
35 6200331 DoubleChainingLooperShaftBushing(Front) —E&/L—/SE#~ v & 2 (§0) 1
36 6200332 DoubleChainingLooperShaftBushing(Rear) —E&R/L—/(E 7 v 2 1 () 1
37 6200237 Feed Bar Driving Shaft Bushing(Left) XU~ v > a (k) 1
38 6200259 Seal Plug B 1
39 6200333 |_ooper Rocker Shaft Bushing L—/ R Ty 22 2
40 6200334 Seal Plug B 1
41 6200081 Control Lever Shaft Bushing RURHLNN—ET vy 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



275008D-8 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHISM
.

R

6

Ref.No Parts No. Description m & Amt. Req
1 6200271 Needle Bar Driving Connecting Rod  #t#&RQwv R 1
2 120049 Screw{M4-0.7 X 16) Exy 2
3 6200088 Needie Bar Driving ConnectingRod Pin ~ $t&0/ S>> oY 1
4 160002 Screw(M4-0.7 X b) Exy 1
5 6200187 Needle Bar Driving Lever HiES S UEE 1
6 120006 Screw(M6-1 X 12) kxy ]
7 6200086 Collar(12 x 20 X 10mm) HZ7— 1
8 160003 Screw(M5-0.8 x b) xRy 2
9 6200307 Needle Bar Crank Arm, C. Set o >0 (1R) 1

10 6200568 Needle Bar Driving Shaft HEo SV OB 1
11 6200085 Needle Bar Crank Arm HEo S 1
12 300008 Washer vy 1
13 140003 Screw(M6-1 X 18) kxy 1
14 6200087 Needle Bar Connecting Link tHEV>YY 1
15 6200101 Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin oy 2
16 310089 Oil Wick SR 2
17 6200246 Needle Bar Connecting Bracket g+ 1
18 110006 Screw(M3.5-0.6 X 10) IRy 1
19 160016 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4.5) Exy 2
20 6200245 Needle Bar & Needle Bar Bushing, C. Set #t# & #+#~7v & a2 () 1
21 6209115 Needle Clamp(A) ik X 1
22 _ Needle(System : DC x 27) &t 2
23 001900 Screw(1/8-44 x 2.4) %) 2
24 6200249 Stitch Plate Support Stay, C. Set FRE A X T (1E) 1
25 6200250 Stitch Plate Support Stay HiREUft AT 1
26 000035 Roll Pin Oo—JlLey 1
27 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) bxy 6
28 6200153 Stitch Plate Support(Rear) FRES & (1) 1
29 110001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5.4) =3 1
30 6208036 Stitch Plate(A4) ik 1
31 005345 Screw(11/64-40 x 8.3) xRy 2
32 6200089 Stitch Plate Support(Front) HREUT & (80) 1
33 110011 Screw(M5-0.8 X 10) Ry 2
34 6100020 Rubber Cushion B A 1
35 6209203 NeedleGuard(Front)(DoubleChainStitch) -1 > ¥ §5 4 (5i) 1
36 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 x 5) xRy 1
37 6200232 HR Unit, Complete Set HR Z5iE (#H) 1
38 6100310 Tube Joint A TH#EF 1
39 6200080 Oil Tube(70mm) ¥sm/ 87 7(70mm) 1
40 310005 Oil Wick SHES 1

Ref. No 41 to 53

See the following page.

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



275005D-8 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHISM

HiEfE

6

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
41 6200155 HR Felt Holder HRZ )L hZT 1
42 310001 HR Felt HRZ ) bk 1
43 6200157 HR Felt Holder Bracket, C. Set HREX{$& (f8) 1
44 6200158 HR Felt Holder Bracket HR IR & 1
45 000393 Roll Pin O—J)LE> 1
46 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) TRy 1
47 320008 Fitting Stud(Short) BRFRIL S (5R) 1
48 000567 Seal Ry ¥y 1
49 6200296 HR Unit Bracket HR&ES 1
50 6209204 Needle Guard(Rear) (Double ChainStitch) - > 4% #5324 (#%) 1
517 007627 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) krY 2
52 6209202 Needle Guard(Front)(Overlock Stitch) “A—/\#3%/ (51) 1
53 110027 Screw(M25-045 x 3.5) Ry 2

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z75008D-8



Z75005D-8 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KNIFE DRIVING MECHANISM
|

X A K%

-

RefNo Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 6200590 Upper Knife Driving Connecting Rod EXXOw R 1
2 120049 Screw(M4-0.7 X 16) Ry 2
3 6100367 Driving Lever Pin EX B 1
4 160002 Screw(M4-0.7 x 5) Exry 1
5 6200093 Upper Knife Driving Lever EX 2@ 1
6 120006 Screw(M6-1 x 12) xy 1
7 6200092 Collar(10 X 19 X 9mm) h>— 1
8 160003 Screw(M5-0.8 X 5) hxy 2
9 6200251 Upper Knife Driving Shaft XX 1

10 6200095 Upper Knife Holder Positioner EXZRNLTEY 1
11 6200335 Upper Knife Holder(Flat Type) EARFILE (FF) 1
12 110035 Screw{M4-0.7 X 10) IERY 1
13 6200022 Upper Knife(Flat Type) EXR(E) 1
14 000532 Washer Ty 1
15 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6 X 8) Exy 1
16 6100017 Seal Plug B 1
17 6200222 Lower Knife Holder Spring Stop TARANRRET 1
18 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 x 5) hxy 3
19 6200100 Cloth Plate Rubber Cushion BE T 1
20 6200221 Front Cover A/ — 1
21 110001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 54) IRy 2
22 180040 Screwed Pin Erxy 1
23 6200223 Lower Knife Holder Locking Plate TAZXAMBJIEX 1
24 6200030 Lower Knife Holder Spring TARIR 1
25 6200336 Lower Knife Holder TARE 1
26 110046 Screw(M5-0.8 X 12) xRy 1
27 000688 Guide Pin H1 REY 1
28 6200097 Lower Knife TAR 1
29 6200098 Lower Knife Clamp TAZEI 1
30 140014 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) Fxy 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z75005D-8



275008D-8 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
o

RIRE

8

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 120088 Adjusting Screw(M10-0.75 X 30) HERY 1
2 100073 Lock Nut Ovo+rwvhk 1
3 6200469 Presser Spring HIT/NR 1
4 6200470 Presser Bar Bre 1,
5 6200160 Presser Arm Positioning Guide Pin BImEALY 1
6 340061 Pin (] 1
7 6200472 Presser Arm Stop BIBR Ny 1
8 110012 Screw{M4-0.7 X 5) xRy 1
9 6200473 Presser Foot Release Lever FHET 1

10 6200474 Presser Foot Release Lever Spring FHINR 1
11 170045 Screw(M4-0.7 X b) xRy 1
12 180001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4.5) IAES:: 5 S 1
13 6200513 Presser Foot Lifter Lever WIBTLIN— 1
14

15 170065 Screw(M8-1.25 x 10) Fxry 1
16 6200291 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Stop BIHFTLIN—Z hy /R 1
17 120010 Screw(M6-1 X 10) xRy 1
18 6200514 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link HITBTLIN=Y > 1
19 6200154 Presser Foot Shaft Collar HIEAT— 1
20 120017 Screw(M5-0.8 X 15) =) 1
21 6200104 Intermediate Lever HTEL/N— 1
22 110065 Stop Screw(M4-0.7 x 12) ARy FRY 1
23 100001 Lock Nut RAyoFvhk 1
24 6200288 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Spring BIHS LNN—RR 1
25 6200082 Presser Foot Shaft Bushing By 1
26 160007 Screw({M6-1 X 6) xRy 1
27 6200527 Presser Arm, Complete Set HIEB(E) 1
28 6200103 Presser Foot Shaft T 1
29 6200528 Presser Arm I 1
30 6200106 Presser Arm Hinge Pin HImEYIEY 1
31 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) xRy 1
32 6207016 Presser Foot, C. Set(A4) T (48) 1
33 6207012 Presser Foot Hinge HIEYY 1
34 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) kxR 1
35 6207015 Presser Foot Spring(Large) T /CR(EK) 1
36 110002 Screw{M3-05 X 5) kExy 1
37 6207010 Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit(A4) BT - B (FENAD) 1
38 004136 Screw(1/8-44 x 2.7) =4 1
39 6207023 Thread Chain Guide ZERAAR 1
40 004141 Screw(3/32-56 X 2.1) IRy 1
41 6207007 Presser Foot Spring(Small) TR 1
42 006093 Screw(3/32-56 X 5.6) xy 1
43 6207008 Presser Foot(Rear) Adjusting Plate HIREH 1
44 000216 Nut vk 1
45 000747 Pin ¥y 1
46 6207071 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(A4) I 1
47 6207011 Presser Foot Adjusting Plate # T RER 1
48 005036 Screw(1/8-44 x 56) kxR 1
49 6200020 Thread Chain Cutting Knife FrxAAYEY 1
50 004097 Screw(3/32-56 x 4.2) I8 1
51 6200471 Presser Bar, Complete Set HITE () 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



@

Z75008D-8

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UPPER LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM
-

LIL— R

9

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6200188 Looper Driving Lever Connecting Rod JL—/XOv R 1
2 120049 Screw(M4-0.7 X 16) Ji=87) 5
3 6200080 Connecting Rod Swing-proof L kX 2
4 6200261 Upper Looper Driving Lever I — /e 1
5 120006 Screw(M6-1 X 12) xRy 1
6 6200260 Looper Driving Shaft L —/\Eh 1
7 6200262 Driving Shaft Thrust Ring AZANIYYYT 1
8 6200263 Driving Shaft Thrust Ring AZANYVYT 1
9 6200566 Collar Ho— 1

10

11 6200286 Upper Looper Thread Pull-off EIL—iig) 1
12 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) Ry 1
13 6200580 Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm, C. Set  EIL—/80 5> 0 (f8) 1
14 6200114 Upper Looper Bar Guide Bushing W—IRERAF I 1
15 6200110 Upper Looper Bar Guide Cover IW—IREARE 1
16 130001 Screw(M2.5-045 X 6) Exy 1
17 110071 Screw(M2.5-045 X 6) kExy 1
18 6200581 Upper Looper Bar Guide, Complete Set JL—/REA) 1
19 6200111 Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm EW—ROZ>5 1
20 300008 Washer Ty 1
21 140004 Screw(M6-1 X 16) xRy 1
22 6200612 Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm Pin =SV oEY 1
23 160002 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5) IERY 1
24 310089 Oil Wick S 1
25 6200112 Upper Looper Bar JL—JXEE 1
26 000629 Seal Plug B 1
27 6200611 Upper Looper Bar Guide JL—IRER 1
28 310065 Oiling Felt Zz)Lhk 1
29 6209302 Upper Looper L= 1
30 210009 Screw(1/8-44 x 3.2) Exy 1
31

32 120013 Screw{M6-1 x 15) Ry 2
33 6200169 Upper Looper Supplementary Thread Eyelet EJL—/fBhRE 1
34 6200463 Lower Looper Thread Pull-off TIL—ICRIEY 1
35 000014 Washer TvIy 1
36 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 x b) IERY 1
37 6200585 Upper Looper Bar, C. Set JL—JREE(fR) 1
38 6200613 Upper Looper Bar Guide QOil Seal dALW2—=I 1
39 6200614 Sponge AAIN—ILAR Y 1
40 6200588 Collar(10 X 16 X 6mm)}) ho— 1
41 003657 Screw(M4-0.7 X 3} Exy 1
42 6200453 Upper Looper Bar Guide Bushing Postioner i &R A #% 1
43 009746 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) IRy 1
44 110001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5.4) xRy 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



27500D-8 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LOWER & DOUBLE CHAINING LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM Tl —/tkv=gBL—st 1 O
-

Ref.No Parts No. Description m 4 Amt. Req
1 6200108 Looper Driving Lever Connecting Rod JL—/XOv K 1
2 120049 Screw(M4-0.7 X 16) IERY 4
3 6200080 Connecting Rod Swing-proof RLIEX 1
4 6200360 Lower Looper Driving Lever TIU— /e 1
5 160024 Screw(M6-1 X 8) xRy 2
6 6200189 Driving Shaft Thrust Ring ASANTL—K 1
7 6200092 Collar(10 X 19 x 9mm) Hho— 1
8 160003 Screw(M5-0.8 X 5) xy 4
9 6200364 Looper Driving Shaft JL—/C 1

10 6200107 Lower Looper Holder Arm TIL—RE 1
11 300008 Washer Twy 1
12 140002 Screw(M6-1 X 14) xRy 2
13 6200549 Thread Pull-off TiL—/ERRY 1
14 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) kFxy 1
15 6209301 Lower Looper TIL—R 1
16 6209201 Needle Guard(Rear) HZT (1) 1
17 110036 Screw(M3-05 x 6.5) Ry 1
18 180014 Screwed Pin(M3-0.5 X 4.5) Eyxy 1
19 6200363 DoubleChainingLooperDrivingConnection Z&ERIL—/XJ> D 1
20 6200118 Bushing Tya 1
21 300000 Washer Tyy 1
22 140005 Screw(M5-05 X 17) xRy 1
23 6200362 Double Chaining Looper Driving Lever —&E&R)L— /& 1
24 120006 Screw(M6-1 X 10) xRy 1
25 6200337 Looper Driving Connecting Pin(Left) JL—/XU > I E> (k) 1
26 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) 1287 1
27 6200340 Looper Slide Block Holder(Front) JL—/CENt.EBIE = (RT) 1
28 6200342 Looper Slide Block Holder(Rear) JU—ICEiEETIa A (18) 1
29 120018 Screw(M4-0.7 X 10) xRy 2
30 6200341 Looper Slide Block JL—/REiE 1
31 000740 Seal Plug o 1
32 6200368 Double Chaining Looper Driving Shaft Z&&R/L—/ &} 1
33 6200343 Double Chaining Looper Holder Arm  Z&&R/IL—/t& 1
34 6209303 Double Chaining Looper ZERIL-IX 1
35 000035 Position Pin fIBRAEY 1
36 300032 Washer Tvy 1
37 300106 Conical Spring Washer miRxTy vy 1
38 100044 Nut Fv bk 1
39 300067 Washer Ty 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



|
s
.
\
\
\
|
\
\
.
\
&
o N

A\ \\ //
\\ // =
\\\\ 2 /—a
© o e el B
s
~ QL)
-
Y
(=]
-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM
-

XS U SR AT

11

Ref.No Parts No. Description m 4 Amt. Req
1 6200254 Main Feed Bar Lever #EY LIK— 1
2 120006 Screw(M6-1 X 12) ERY 4
3 6200119 Main Feed Bar Lever Pin #mEY LIN—EY 1
4 300000 Washer Ty 3
5 100002 Nut vk 1
6 000669 Washer Ty 2
7 6200263 Thrust Plate ASAMZL—b 1
8 6200038 Retaining Ring Ay FIvT 1
9 6100262 Main Feed Bar Connection BEVIVY 1

10 6200118 Connection Bushing BRIV Ty 1
11 140001 Screw(M5-0.5 X 12) Ry 1
12 6200127 Feed Bar, Complete Set HIEE | & (f8) 1
13 6200184 Main Feed Bar #BxVA 1
14 6200183 Differential Feed Bar BIxY A& 1
15 6200190 Differential Feed Bar Connection YUY 1
16 6200265 Connection Bushing gV IO Ty 1
17 140000 Screw(M5-0.5 x 15.5) Ry 1
18 6200255 Feed Bar Driving Shaft 3% B 1
19 6200256 Feed Bar Driving Shaft Lever 3= Ehi 1
20 6200142 Connecting Rod Pin EUOy REY 1
21 160007 Screw(M6-1 X 6) jl=S) 1
22 6200165 Differential Rocker, Complete Set Bl Y B (i) 1
23 6200166 Differential Rocker BIx Y B 1
24 6200167 Differential Regulating Slider A5 1
25 6200168 Differential Regulating Slider Cap ATZA5E 1
26 110033 Screw(M3-05 X 6) bxy 2
27 6200130 Differential Lever(Right), C. Set =& L /N—(G){8) 1
28 6100255 Slider Link ATAFT IV 1
29 6100343 Retaining Ring AbyFUvy 1
30 6100360 Slider Link Pin 24TV oEY 1
31 6200125 Differential Lever(Right) ZEL/IN—(H) 1
32 6100235 Collar(10 x 17 X 8mm) Ho— 1
33 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) TRy 2
34 000690 Spring Pin 7Yy 1
35 6200123 Differential Lever Spring EELI/IN—/x% 1
36 6100363 O-ring(P7) ouvy 1
37 6200126 Differential Lever(Left) =gl /\—(&K) 1
38 000528 Washer A 1
39 000561 Conical Spring Washer mXRTy v 1
40 100000 Adjusting Nut HEF Y b 1
41 190001 Adjusting Screw(M6-1x115M45-05%x4) IRy 1
42 6200131 Differential Feed Graduation ®Y EER 1
43 110016 Screw(M4-0.7 x 15) Txy 2
44 6100269 Differential Lever Stop =ZHLI/IN—-ZAMy/X 2
45 110017 Screw(M5-0.8 x 8) Exy 2

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



12

2750080-8 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED DRIVING MECHANISM
|

= BB

12

Ref.No Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 6200173 Feed Bar Guide Support RBUB A RHR—bk 1
2 110064 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) xRy 4
3 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) Exy 6
4 6200174 Feed Bar Shield(Front) ®EY&EY—IL@ED 1
5 6200175 Feed Bar Shield(Rear) EUEBY—ILE) 1
6 6200177 Feed Bar Shield Guide EUBY—=ILAALR 1
7 6200178 Feed Bar Guide EUBRHAR 2
8 6200176 Feed Bar Shield(Upper) EUEY—I(LE) 1
9 6200253 Feed Bar Guide Bushing RUBACRTy>a 1

10 160007 Screw(M6-1 X 6) =87 1
11 6200594 Feed Bar Block(Rear) Shaft AR () 8 1
12 120027 Screw(M4-0.7 X 25) ExRY 1
13 6200140 Feed Bar Block(Rear) B 1
14 6200593 Feed Bar Block(Rear) Lid BMER)E 1
15 130002 Screw(M3-0.5 X 6) xy 1
16 6200338 Looper Rocker Shaft Lever ZER/IL—/\pikEb 1
17 6200119 Looper Slide Block Pin VIVEIAV:IIE: 3o 1
18 300000 Washer A Y 1
19 100072 Nut v bk 1
20 6200344 Looper Rocker Shaft —EB/L—/CHifkE 1
21 003655 Screw(M4-0.7 x 10) rxry 2
22 6200345 Collar(9 X 17 X 8mm) =Gl > — 1
23 300001 Washer Ty 1
24 6200313 Retaining Ring AbhyZF7UT 1
25 6200339 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod Pin  JL—/Ei#0OY REY 1
26 6200346 Petaining Ring Ay FI2o 1
27 6200138 Feed Bar Block(Front) 5 (80) 1
28 6200348 Retaining Ring ANy ZFUT 1
29 6200349 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod JL—/EI#OY R 1
30 6200322 Roller Bearing Z—RIRFVVY 1
31 6200347 l.ooper Rocker Eccentric IL—EEIFEY 1
32 6100366 Feed Dog Eccentric Pin EUIFEVEY 1
33 6100281 Feed Dog Eccentric EUIFEY 1
34 6100282 Roller Bearing Z—RILRFY>T 1
35 6200133 Feed Dog Driving Connecting Rod EUOy R 1
36 6100284 Feed Dog Regulating Eccentric XUBH T 1
37 180002 Screw(M3-0.5 X 4) Ry 2
38 6100285 Feed Dog Regulating Plate Spring RUSRE 7L — kX 1
39 110070 Screw(M3-0.5 X 6.3) Ry 1
40 6100286 Feed Dog Regulating Plate XUSRESmZIL—b 1
41 6200137 Feed Dog Regulating Gear =V EEF 7 1
42 180003 Screw(M5-0.8 x 8) ERY 1
43 160003 Screw{M5-0.8 x b5) xRy 3
44 6209007 Differential Feed Dog(A4) b=y 1
45 6209008 Main Feed Dog ®xY 1
46 6209002 Auxiliary Feed Dog NEY 1
47 110026 Screw(M3-0.5 X 6) Exy 1
48 6200257 Connecting Rod Cover EUOy RANR— 1
49 130003 Screw(M4-0.7 X 7.3) Exy 2
50 6200595 Collar(7 x 15 X T0mm) 55— 1
51 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 25) Exy 3

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



(=
n

D

(
1

2N

| S
)
1
—
——
1)
D

o]
NH\4
»

) g

From the Library of Superior Sewing'Machine & Supply LLC

| _
‘.ﬂ‘ “
Z [~ <]
o ©.I@M 7 &
<
. (]
“fp..1
-+
Q—
\ g /! M
/3 4
//\\\
~
QO ™
2

Z7500SD-8



LUBRICATING MECHANISM
-

A

13

Ref.No Parts No. Description m B Amt. Req
1 6200506 Oil Pump, Complete Set R 7 (#8) 1
2 6200475 Worm Wheel A —LiRA =) 1
3 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) Exy 4
4 120049 Screw(M4-0.7 X 16) xRy 2
5 320009 Oil Tube Fitting Stud(Long)(M6-1) BHMFRIL MMER) 1
6 000567 Seal NRyFy 1
7 6200507 Oil Tube, Complete Set oy A At )] 1
8 6100310 Oil Tube Fitting One Way End FOE#RF 6
9 6100303 Oil Tube Clamp ERER 9

10 6200508 Oil Tube(4.6 X 6.4 X 220mm) ey A 1
11 320008 Oil Tube Fitting Stud(M6-1) BHMFEAI S 5
12 6200509 Suction Tube, C. Set A1 7 (%) 1
13 6100308 Oil Tube Fitting Two Way mOERFE 1
14 6200510 Oil Tube(4.6 X 6.4 X 242.5mm) b oy VA 1
15 6200206 Oil Filter RIBE 1
16 6200518 Suction Pipe(Upper), C. Set RAJSA 7 (L) (#E) 1
17 6200519 Suction Tube(4 X 6 X 18mm) WAL T 1
18 6200195 Suction Tube(2.5 X 4 X 60mm}) WAL T 1
19 6200196 Suction Pipe(Upper) RAIA (L) 1
20 310073 Felt )b 1
21 6200299 Oil Tube, Complete Set eI AC WA )] 1
22 6200301 Oil Tube(4.6 X 64 X 320mm) ey A v 1
23

24 6200451 Oil Pressure Regulating Valve, C. Set  F&EF (#H) 1
25 6200450 Oil Pressure Regulating Valve HEF 2
26 6200037 Oil Pressure Regulating Ball RAER—ILF 1
27 6200028 Guide Pin A1 REY 1
28 6200476 Spring FAS-3 1
29 006861 Adjusting Screw(1/4-40 x 5) BEiRY 1
30 000419 Nut Fv bk 1
31 6500261 Oil Filter Cap FAANT7 1 WIFvv T 1
32 110045 Screw(M4-0.7 X 12) k=xy 3
33 6100370 O-ring(P42) ouyvy 1
34 6100296 Qil Filter AANT1IF 1
35 6100297 Filter Housing AAIWT 1 ILIWRF 1
36

37 6200248 Qil Pipe FAIIRAL T 1
38

39 6200186 Oil Pipe, C. Set 1 IR 7(#8) 1
40 6200185 Oil Pipe FAIWIRALT 1
41 000456 Seal Plug = 1
47 310090 Oil Wick SHE 1
43 6200074 Ol Sight Gauge FANT—T 1
44 6100363 O-ring(P7) ovyvy 1
45 110053 Screw(M6-1 x 8) Exy 1
46 320012 Qil Tube Fitting Stud(1/4-40) EWMFRIL b 1
47 6200597 Suction Tube, C. Set A/ 1 7 (£8) 1
48 6200610 Qil Tube(4.6 X 6.4 X 15mm) 1SN s 1
49 6200592 Felt Zzxz)lbhk 1
50 320017 Oil Tube Fitting Stud(M6-1) BFRIL b 1
51 160015 Screw{M6-1 X 6) xRy 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z75005D-8



14

Z7500SD-C5-8

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z75008D-8



Z7500SD-C5-8 EXCLUSIVE PARTS
- -~ -

Y7 ETIERER®

14

Ref.No Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 6207024 Presser Foot, C. Set(C5) T (fR) 1
2 6207014 Presser Foot Hinge(C) BIbEYY 1
3 110004 Screw(M3.5-06 x 8) = 1
4 004136 Screw(1/8-44 X 2.7) xRy 1
5 6207013 Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit(C5) HI (A7 - #)(H) 1
6 6207009 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(C5) M 1
7 6207011 Presser Foot Adjusting Plate # T ERER 1
8 005036 Screw(1/8-44 X 5.6) Exy 1
¢] 6207006 Thread Chain Guide(C) ERAIR 1

10 004141 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.1) =37 1
11 6207007 Presser Foot Spring{Small) FITICREN 1
12 006093 Screw(3/32-56 X 5.6) xRy 1
13 6207008 Presser Foot(Rear) Adjusting Plate IR 1
14 000216 Nut Fwvhk 1
15 000747 Pin (% 1
16 6207015 Presser Foot Spring(Large) T /INR(K) 1
17 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 X 5) Ry 1
18 6209116 Needle Clamp(C) grikE X 1
19 6208037 Stitch Plate(C5) £k 1
20 6209003 Differential Feed Dog A% 1
21 6209004 Main Feed Dog xEy 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z75008D-8



15
Z7520SD-8

75005D.8 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z7520SD-8 EXCLUSIVE PARTS
-

Y7 ETILERERS

15

RefNo Parts No. Description m 4 Amt. Req
1 6100056 Thread Tension Spring Cap FEAFNEF Py S (L) 1
2 6100057 Tension Spring Bushing RAFFy AERVIEX 1
3 6100058 Tension Spring(Needle Thread) HAF TR 1
4 6200019 Thread Tension Spring Retainer REFFNRF v v 7(T) 1
5 000178 Felt(2.5mm) Zz)Lk 1
6 6200062 Tension Disc FRAFI 2
7 000177 Felt(1.0mm) 7z bk 1
8 190016 Tension Post REIAFE 1
9 6200441 Tension Disc Eyelet for Needle Thread #%HEF&RE 1

10 6200442 Tension Disc Eyelet(Right) KRIAFARER) 1
11 100001 Nut Fv bk 1
12

13 6209310 Upper Looper(for Needle Size #9~14) EIL—/VEHBEF #9~ 14 H) 1
14

15 6207035 Presser Foot, Complete Set(AY6) T (FA) 1
16 6207012 Presser Foot Hinge BHibeyy 1
17 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) ExY 1
18 004136 Screw(1/8-44 X 2.7) =85 1
19 6207040 Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit HIT(E) - %)) 1
20 6207042 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(AY6) m 1
21 6207011 Presser Foot Adjusting Plate T EER 1
22 005036 Screw(1/8-44 X 5.6) xy 1
23 6207023 Thread Chain Guide HRACKR 1
24 004141 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.1) xy 1
25 6207007 Presser Foot Spring(Smal) FIT/RR (N 1
26 006093 Screw(3/32 — 56 x 5.6) IRy 1
27 6207008 Presser Foot(Rear) Adjusting Plate WITREEH 1
28 000216 Nut Fw bk 1
29 000747 Pin v 1
30 6207015 Presser Foot Spring(Large) BT/REREK) 1
31 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 x 5) xRy 1
32 6209117 Needle Clamp(AY) g1k X 1
33 0013800 Screw(1/8-44 x 2.4) xRy 1
34 6208040 Stitch Plate(AY6) #Hik 1
35 6209014 Differential Feed Dog grxYy 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



16
Z75008D-31, 7520SD-31(1)

75008D.8 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z7500SD-31, 7520SD-31 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) Y 7EFILERITH(T) 16
- -~

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6200058 Needle Bar Driving Lever Y v ok 1
2 6200134 Crankshaft 7Y v 7k 1
3 6200128 Eye Guard Spacer FAH—RAR-Y 1
4 100001 Nut Fvhk 1
5 6200598 Needle Thread Pull-off #HRRY 1
6 6200599 Upper Knife Holder(Flat Type) EAZRILY (F) 1
7 6200308 Upper Knife(Flat Type) EAR () 1
8 6200108 Looper Driving Lever Connecting Rod JL—/t0O0w R 1
9 6200455 Upper Looper Driving Lever I Jb—J e 1

10 6200488 Driving Shaft Thrust Ring AZANYT 1
11 6209304 Upper Looper =X 1
12 6200600 Lower Looper Driving Lever TIL—CEmlE 1
13 6200517 Driving Shaft Thrust Ring RASZARYVT 1
14 6200091 Upper Knife Driving Connecting Rod EXX0Ov R 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



17
Z7500SD-31(2)

Z75005D-A4-31

275005D-8 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z7500SD-31 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2)
.

Y7ETIEREBM(2)

17

RefNo Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 6207119 Presser Foot, C. Set(A4) HI(#R) 1
2 6207012 Presser Foot Hinge By 1
3 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) xRy 1
4 004136 Screw(1/8-44 x 2.7) Ry 1
5 6207120 Presser Foot{Front/Rear) Unit HI(51 - #)(#) 1
6 6207121 Presser Foot Fabric Guard HIFv/ 1
7 6207122 Presser Foot Adjusting Plate BT REMR 1
8 004138 Screw(1/8-44 x 5) ExRY 1
9 6207023 Thread Chain Guide IR R 1

10 004141 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.1) Exy 1
11 6207007 Presser Foot Spring(Small) BII/NREN 1
12 006093 Screw(3/32-56 X 5.6) ERY 1
13 6207008 Presser Foot(Rear) Adjusting Plate WIS 1
14 000216 Nut Fwvhk 1
15 000747 Pin [« 1
16 6207015 Presser Foot Spring(Large) FIT/NR(EK) 1
17 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 x 5) kxy 1
18 6208038 Stitch Plate(A4) ik 1
19 6209033 Differential Feed Dog(A) AIE Y 1
20 6207123 Presser Foot, C. Set(C5) 1 I (48) 1
21 6207014 Presser Foot(Upper) HI(k) 1
22 6207124 Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit HI(RT - #&)(#8) 1
23 6209116 Needle Clamp(C) #t 1k X 1
24 6208037 Stitch Plate(C5) £k 1
25 6209003 Differential Feed Dog(C) XY 1
26 6209004 Main Feed Dog BxY 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



18
Z7500SD-31(3)

EXTRA PARTS

AZ7500G-A5-31
1 Pin Hinged Type

AZ7500G-C5-31

20 gmall Tractor Type

Z75005D-8 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z7500SD-31 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(3)
e e

Y7 ETILEREM3)

18

Ref.No Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6207125 Presser Foot, C. Set(Ab) I () 1
2 6207012 Presser Foot Hinge #Brkeyy 1
3 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6 X 8) jI=S7 1
4 004136 Screw(1/8-44 X 2.7) =7 1
5 6207126 Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit HI(ah - ®)() 1
6 6207121 Presser Foot Fabric Guard BrFv7 1
7 6207122 Presser Foot Adjusting Plate TR 1
8 004138 Screw{1/8-44 X 5) xRy 1
9 6207023 Thread Chain Guide EBAIR 1

10 004141 Screw(3/32-56 X 2.1} xRy 1
11 6207007 Presser Foot Spring(Small) FIT/CREN 1
12 006093 Screw(3/32-56 x 5.6) kxR 1
13 6207008 Presser Foot{Rear) Adjusting Plate BRI EA&iH 1
14 000216 Nut Fvk 1
15 000747 Pin e 1
16 6207015 Presser Foot Spring(Large) AIT/CR(R) 1
17 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 X 5) xRy 1
18 6208039 Stitch Plate(A5) £k 1
19 6209033 Differential Feed Dog(A) AIxY 1
20 6207127 Presser Foot, C. Set(C5) I (5R) 1
21 6207128 Presser Foot(Upper) HWI(LE) 1
22 6207129 Presser Foot(Front)(C5) HI(ED 1
23 006094 Screw(1/8-44 X 3) rxry 3
24 6207130 Presser Foot(Rear) I () 1
25 6207131 Presser Foot Connector HIERR 1
26 6207132 Presser Foot Connector(Right) T EEIRB) 1
27 004404 Screw(3/32-56 X 5.1} xRy 2
28 6207133 Presser Foot Spring BTI/IVE 1
29 004404 Screw(3/32-56 x 5.1) xRy 3
30 6207134 Presser Foot, C. Set(C5) I (fR) 1
31 6207135 Presser Foot(Upper) #HI(Lb) 1
32 6207136 Presser Foot(Front)(C5) T (gih) 1
33 006094 Screw(1/8-44 X 3) kxR 3
34 6207137 Presser Foot(Rear) HI(R) 1
35 6207138 Presser Foot Connector HTEiER 1
36 6207132 Presser Foot Connector(Right) 1 TERR(B) 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



19
Z7520SD-31(2)

27500SD-8 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z7520SD-31 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2)
|

yr7EFLERAREE) 19

RefNo Parts No. Description m B Amt. Req
1 6100056 Thread Tension Spring Cap FAFNEREFF Y I (L) 1
2 6100057 Tension Spring Bushing FREATFY FEVIEA 1
3 6100058 Tension Spring(Needle Thread) ERBF/IR 1
4 6200019 Thread Tension Spring Retainer RATFINRF YV I(T) 1
5 000178 Felt(2.5mm) Zx)lb 1
6 6100062 Tension Disc HREIFEFIM 2
7 000177 Felt(1.0mm) )bk 1
8 190016 Tension Post RATE 1
9 6200441 Tension Disc Eyelet for Needle Thread #%#FFARE 1

10 6200442 Tension Disc Eyelet(Right) RIATFERER) 1
11 100001 Nut Fvhk 1
12 6209205 Needle Guard(Front)(Overlock Stitch) A —/\&H524(gl) 1
13

14

15 6207173 Presser Foot, C. Set(AY6) 1 (48) 1
16 6207012 Presser Foot Hinge Brvyy 1
17 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6 X 8) kxy 1
18 004136 Screw(1/8-44 x 2.7) rxy 1
19 6207174 Presser Foot (Front/Rear) Unit (a0 - #)(8) 1
20 6207121 Presser Foot Fabric Guard BrFv7 1
21 6207122 Presser Foot Adjusting Plate T RER 1
22 004138 Screw(1/8-44 X b) = 1
23 6207023 Thread Chain Guide EREAAR 1
24 004141 Screw(3/32-56 X 2.1) = 1
25 6207007 Presser Foot Spring(Small) IR 1
26 006093 Screw(3/32-56 X 5.6) =% 1
27 6207008 Presser Foot(Rear) Adjusting Plate HIREA 1
28 000216 Nut Tk 1
29 000747 Pin [ 1
30 6207015 Presser Foot Spring{Large) HT/VR(K) 1
31 110002 Screw{M3-0.5 x b5) Exy 1
32 6209117 Needle Clamp(AY) #1E X 1
33 001900 Screw(1/8-44 x 2.4) ERY 1
34 6208010 Stitch Plate(AY6) #HiR 1
35 6209014 Differential Feed Dog gxy 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



20
K1 DEVICE

275008D-8 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K1 DEVICE K1 &8 20
|
RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6201031 K1 Device, Complete Set K1ZEE () 1
2 6201055 Suction Pipe Cover RAEHIN— 1
3 004314 Screw(1/8-44 X 5.6) xRy 1
4 001230 Screw{3/32-56 % 3.8) kxy 2
5 6201057 Lower Trimming Knife Driving Arm THEREN 1
6 110068 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) Ry 1
7 6201056 Suction Pipe, Complete Set A E () 1
8 6201032 Suction Pipe A B AR 1
9 6201058 Upper Trimming Knife LR 1
10 005112 Screw(3/32-56 X 6) Ry 3
11 000240 Oil Wick SHE 1
12 6201070 Trimming Knife Holder Pin AXFEY 1
13 6201071 Holder Pin Support AXFEVERAE 1
14 004139 Screw(3/32-56 X 3) jI=) 2
15 6201072 L.ower Trimming Knife ™A 1
16 110036 Screw(M3-0.5 X 6.5) =) 1
17 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) j=) 1
18 6201059 Guide Block Holder THHA RERILY 1
19 6201073 Lower Trimming Knife Guide Block THAA RE 1
20 6201074 Lower Trimming Knife Driving Link THEREY > 1
21 170010 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) xRy 1
22 6201060 Lower Trimming Knife Pushing Plate =~ THEZ/\R 1
23 6201061 Driving Link Presser BREf) v /HT 1
24 6201062 Oil Wick Clamp SESE X 1
25 001196 Screw(1/8-44 X 6) j=) 1
26 310011 Felt )Lk 1
27 007623 Screw(9/64-40 X 5.3) xRy 2
28 6201063 Suction Pipe Support BIABEMS 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



21
MT22 DEVICE(1)

275005D-8 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MT22 DEVICE(T)

MT22 £ E (1)

21

Ref.No Parts No. Description m A Amt. Reg
1 6201175 Solenoid Cover vy /A RANR— 1
2 006233 Screw(M3-0.5 X b5) xRy 2
3 6201169 Solenoid vyL/AR 1
4 000206 Nut Fvhk 2
5 6201171 Solenoid Holder Vi /A4 RERfAE 1
6 009976 Screw(M6-1 X 15) Exy 2
7 340003 Pin VA2 Yl 1
8 6201174 Drive Gear e+ v 1
9 009749 Screw(M4-0.7 X 16) Ry 1

10 000339 Nut FAV N 1
11 006638 Screw(5/32-40 x 95) kxy 1
12 6201172 Solenoid Spring vbL /A RRx% 1
13 6201179 Trimming Device C. Set AREKE () 1
14 6201173 Driven Gear fexv 1
15 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 10) xRy 2
16 6201178 Upper Knife Holder EXZAE 1
17 110039 Screw(M3.5-0.6 X 10) kxR 1
18 300050 Spring Washer AU TIoy oy 1
19 000532 Washer A 1
20 6200516 Upper Knife Rubber Cushion EARTOw Y 1
21 6201166 Lower Knife TAX 1
22 6201167 lower Knife Fabric Guide TAZRBERN 1
23 001230 Screw(3/32-56 X 3.8) Exy 2
24 6201177 Fabric Guide(Finger guard) wHAR 1
25 004404 Screw(3/32-56 X 5.1) kxR 1
26 6201170 Upper Knife EXX 1
27 6201164 Collar(6 X 9 X 5mm) Hh5— 1
28 003637 Screw(1/8-44 x 2.5) Ry 1
29 6201165 Upper Knife Spring EXZINx 1
30 6201176 Upper Knife Holder Fixing Block LEXZEEE 1
31 004358 Screw(9/64-40 X 5.6) =) 2
32 6201063 Trimming Device Support A B 1
33 009748 Screw(M4-0.7 X 12) Ry 1
34 000644 Spring Washer ATV T Ty v 1
35 000665 Washer A 1
36 009976 Screw(M6-1 X 15) Exy 1
37 000661 Spring Washer RTUT Ty % 1
38 000425 Washer A 1
39 6201185 Cloth Plate Spacer JOXTL—hkAXR—Y 1
40 110042 Screw(M3.5-0.6 X 4) =) 2

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



22

MT22 DEVICE(2)
3

275008D-8 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MT22 DEVICE(2)

MT22 X & (2)

22

RefNo Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 6201183 Manual Switch, C. Set A F(#8) 1
2 6201187 Switch Support A4y FEITIR 1
3 180025 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4.5) xRy 1
4 110106 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) Exy 2
5 6201182 Switch RAYF 1
6 6201186 Switch Cover AAy FHIN— 1
7 009993 Screw(M3-0.6 X 16) ERY 1
8 6201157 Cord Bushing d—RkRJy2a 1
9 009995 Screw(M3-0.6 X 5) IRy 1

10 6201180 Manual Switch Plate Ay FIR 1
11 000002 Spring Washer ARTY Ty v 1
12 000488 Nut AR 1
13 6201181 Cord Clamp(3.4-2N) d—ROSV7 2
14 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5) % 2
15 6201184 Control Box, C. Set HIfEERE () 1
16 6101118 Control! Stay SRy 2 R 2T A 2
17 006905 Wood Screw(®d 5.1 X 5) ARy 6

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



23

Z7500SD-8

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MICELLANEOUS SUPPORTING BOARD
]

2T IRE R

23

RefNo Parts No. Description m B Amt. Req
1 6200303 Belt Cover NIk AINR— 1
2 110015 Screw(M4-0.7 x 25) IExRY 2
3 6200304 Supplementary Belt Cover ~NJL B 71— 1
4 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) xRy 2
5 6200148 Supporting Board ZTIR 1
6 000070 Hanging Nut mUFrvhk 4
7 009861 Hanging Bolt B UMb~ 4
8 6200210 Spacer(15mm) BURANR—Y 4
9 6101005 Spacer(5mm)(See the below) ZURAN—T(TLEE) 4

10 6100326 Supporting Board Rubber Cushion SR T LEE 8
11 000162 Washer AR 4
12 000016 Nut Fwvhk 8
13 6200152 Chute(Upper) Support 23—~ E)ER 1
14 005624 Screw(M4-0.7 X 10) IRy 4
15 6200146 Chute(Upper) Sa2—K(b) T
16 6200147 Chute(Lower) Ya—MF) 1
17 6200151 Chip Receiver vil=E-3a 1
18 350007 Wood Screw(¢ 3.5 X 16) ARY 2
19 6200524 Edge Guide Holder EHRPAE 1
20 110035 Screw(M4-0.7 X 10) Exry 2
21 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) ExRY 1
22 Washer Tyy 1

000665

Note : Not necessary when the thickness of Table is 45mm.
(F) 7—7NVDEZA5mm®D & FIIAE,

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



24

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z7500SD-8



THREAD STAND

<t

R

L
=]

24

RefNo Parts No. Description m 4 Amt. Req
1 6802600 Thread Stand, C. Set(5 Spools Type) Hir& (#)(G4ARA) 1
2 6802601 Column Cap AZLFvv/ 1
3 6802602 Column Pipe(Upper) AZ LI (L) 1
4 6802603 Thread Guide Holder(Large) 4 RRILF(K) 1
5 911002 Screw{M4-0.7 x 20) XY 1
6 911001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 12) Exy 3
7 910001 Nut Fv bk 4
8 6802604 Column Pipe Connector a5 LA THF 1
9 911006 Screw(M5-0.8 x 13) IERY 2

10 910000 Nut Fw bk 7
11 6802605 Column Pipe{Lower) A LI T7(T) 1
12 930052 Washer AR 1
13 930053 Spring Washer ATV T T2+ 1
14 910003 Nut(M16-1.5) vk 1
15 6802606 Thread Hanger(2 Spools Type) ALy RNAYHRERRE) 2
16 6802607 Thread Hanger(3 Spools Type) ALy R H(BARE) 2
17 6802608 Thread Eyelet ALk 5
18 6802609 Thread Hanger Holder ALy RNy Aa* 4
19 911060 Screw(M6-1 X 15) xRy 4
20 6802610 Thread Guide Arm A R7—14 1
21 6802611 Thread Guide Holder(Small) A RAILT N 1
22 6802612 Thread Guide(5 Spools Type) ZLw RAAL R(BAERA) 1
23 6802613 Spool Cushion AT7=Iovay 5
24 6802614 Spool Pin R 7= )LEf 5
25 6802615 Spool Mat A7=I~¥ v bk 5
26 6802616 Spool Seat Disc Zom 5
27 930055 Spring Washer ARIYTIvoy 5
28 6802612 Thread Guide(6 Spools Type) ALy RAA REERRA) 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z27500SD-8



25
WARNING LABEL EH X)L

LABEL. Parts No, Description
SANJL T Teae)

~ 390220 |SAFETY INSTRUCTON LABEL

B
&

DI

Ws

-

ABETEE| Con-ERTHLER
ADANGER BRA v F a0 154,

5B ThHRITAI L, DANGER : WARNING OF ELECTRIC SHOCK BY
HIGH-VOLTAGE

To open this cover, 390144
turn off power

supply and wait BEEENL

more than 5 minutes

before opening.
ROTATING-DIRECTION

390146 DIRECTION

EERARERTR L

EYE GUARD : TAKE CARE NOT CAUSE INJURY
TOEYES
390147 | BELT COVER: DO NOT INSERT FINGERS

“Be sure to connect earth line”.
390145
T—ASL
T SYMBOL. : CHECK CORRECT ROTATING

FHEE
CAUT 0N HHREES L
CAUTION FOR HGH TEMPERATURE :
DO NOT TOUCH STEPPING MOTOR AND
390148 | SOLENOID
=R ERER RN

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



jamato

VAMATO SEWING MAGHINE

YAMATO SEWING MACHINE (NINGBO) CO., LTD.
No.641, WEST HENGSHAN ROAD, ECONOMIC
& TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, BEILUN,
NINGBO, P.R.CHINA, P.C. 315800
Tel. +86-574-8680-0888
Fax. +86-574-8680-0555

P/N 6810011(P)

No. 1 Edited in 2007.6
(Z75008D-8) Printed in Japan 2007.6.1H®

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	目次
	[P1]   MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1)
	[P1]   カバー関係(1)
	[P2]   MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2)
	[P2]   カバー関係(2)
	[P3]   MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(3)
	[P3]   カバー関係(3)
	[P4]   MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS
	[P4]   糸道関係
	[P5]   MISCELLANEOUS CRANKSHAFT & BUSHINGS
	[P5]   主軸及びブッシュ関係
	[P6]   NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MACHANISM
	[P6]   針棒機構
	[P7]   KNIFE DRIVING MECHANISM
	[P7]   メス機構
	[P8]   PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	[P8]   押エ機構
	[P9]   UPPER LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM
	[P9]   上ルーパ機構
	[P10]  LOWER & DOUBLE CHAINING LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM
	[P10]  下ルーパ及び二重環ルーパ機構
	[P11]  FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM
	[P11]  前送リ調節機構
	[P12]  FEED DRIVING MECHANISM
	[P12]  送リ機構
	[P13]  LUBRICATING MECHANISM
	[P13]  給油機構
	↓EXCLUSIVE PARTS/サブモデル専用部品
	[P14]  Z7500SD-C5-8
	[P15]  Z7520SD-8
	[P16]  Z7500SD-31, 7520SD-31(1)
	[P17]  Z7500SD-31(2)
	[P18]  Z7500SD-31(3)
	[P19]  Z7520SD-31(2)

	↓DEVICE/装置
	[P20]  K1 DEVICE
	[P21]  MT22 DEVICE(1)
	[P22]  MT22 DEVICE(2)

	[P23]  MICELLANEOUS SUPPORTING BOARD
	[P23]  受ケ板関係
	[P24]  THREAD STAND
	[P24]  糸立台
	[P25]  WARNING LABLE
	[P25]  警告ラベル



